

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 242 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9449 OF 2024

Gopal Namdeorao UikePETITIONER

V/S

Sau. Rekha Gopal Uike (ku. Rekha Narayan Dhurve)RESPONDENT

**Shravan Sumersing Taram for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)