



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION APPR NO.242/2024**

**IN**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION ST.NO.9449/2024**

**Gopal Namdeorao Uike**

**..vs..**

**Sau. Rekha Gopal Uke and anr**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
**Shri S.S.Taram, Counsel for the Applicant.**

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATE : 05/02/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to verify whether affidavit of service is filed.
2. Stand over to 13.3.2026.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**

!! BrWankhede !!